
Germantown Campus:  
 

Brown bag discussion:  “Conformity at Any Cost: Prejudice, Discrimination, and Violence Against 
Transgender Individuals.”  Sponsored by the Women’s Studies Department. Tuesday, October 25 th, HT 216. 

Showing of The Bird Cage.  Monday, October 24, 3:00 – 5:00, SA 162 Followed by discussion, facilitated by 
Prof. Carla Witcher. 

 

Rockville Campus: 

 

"Transgenerations" --Film clips and discussions on transgender youth. Tuesday, October 18, HU 009, 12:30-

-1:45. Sponsored by the Women’s Studies Department. 

“Is Homophobia Dead?" Panel presentation and discussion. Tuesday, October 25,  TC 136, 3:30 -- 4:45. 

LGBT Awareness Blitz Flyers: find them all over campus!  

 
Takoma Park Campus: 

 

Public Lecture. Mr. Joseph O’Hare, Career Dev. Center. “The LGBTQ Face in Films and Television”. 
Wednesday, October 26, from 1:30 – 3:00pm, room P3107.  

Public Performance by Students. Facilitated by Prof. Michael LeBlanc. "Sexual Others: A Storytelling Event." 
Tuesday, October 25, 3:00-4:00 in RC 204. 

“LGBT Health.” Film clips and discussion, facilitated by Prof. Robin Flanary, Nursing. Details TBA. 
 
Professional Development— 
 
“Safe Zone Training” 

Fridays, November 4, 11, 18, 2011 12:00 – 2:00 PM. Sponsored by CPOD & CTL 
The Safe Zone training and program is part of the MC Pride & Allies initiatives that foster a welcoming and 

supportive environment for students who are lesbian, gay, bisexual, transsexual or questioning.  
 

MC Pride and Allies 
LGBTQ faculty, staff, administrators and friends at Montgomery College 

 

***********Friend MC Pride AndAllies on Facebook************ 

Contacts: 
 

Germantown Campus 
Faculty contacts: Carla Witcher (English) carla.witcher@montgomerycollege.edu; Page Whittenburg (AELP, Speech) page.whittenburg@montgomerycollege.edu 

LGBTQ Student Group Advisor: Sonja Fisher (Education)  Sonja.fisher@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

Rockville Campus 

Faculty Contact: Zachary Benavidez (English) zachary.benavidez@montgomerycollege.edu 

LGBTQ Student Group Advisor: Deborah Stearns (Psychology) Deborah.stearns@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

Takoma Park/ Silver Spring Campus 

Faculty Contact: Rita Kranidis (English) rita.kranidis@montgomeryollege.edu 

LGBTQ Student Group Advisor: Loraine Hutchins (Health, Women’s Studies) loraine.hutchins@montgomerycollege.edu 

mailto:loraine.hutchins@montgomerycollege.edu

